LAKE TOLEDO BEND; Many, LA
MAY 19-20-21, 2023

$100,000 Grand Prize
Package: Phoenix 721XP
Powered by Mercury,
1st Ple Ray Albritton West Monroe, LA 10.04 equipped with Minn Kota,
Humminbird, Navionics and
Power Pole ; RAM Truck;
Plus $5,000 CASH

2nd Pl Bobby Henderson Stonewall, LA 8.86 $15,000 CASH
3rd Pl: Clay Carpenter Pasadena, TX 8.74 $10,000 CASH
4th Ple Cameron Head Joaquin, TX 8.42 $5,000 CASH
5th Ple Robert Watkins Carenero, LA 8.30 $ 2,500 CASH
~ EARLYBIRDDRAWINGS:
Drawir Richard Whomble Brookeland, TX 2 Day Entry into TB-2024
Drawir Michael Garrett San Augustine, TX 2 Day Entry into TB-2024
Drawir Royce Winn Oakdale, LA 2 Day Entry into TB-2024
Drawir Cobratty Pollack Leesville, LA 2 Day Entry into TB-2024
Drawir David Detwiler Broussard, LA 2 Day Entry into TB-2024

Phoenix 819 Pro Powered by Mercury,

Elimin: Drake Herbert Lafayette, LA equipped w/Minn Kota & Humminbird
Open Marie Greenman Lake Charles, LA Minn Kota Trolling Motor
- EXACTWEIGHTS:
Friday Scot Durand Sterlington, LA 3.00 $5,000
Friday Lane Masters Fisher, LA 4.00 $5,000
Friday Wyatt Atwell Pollock, LA 5.00 $5,000
Saturd Cheri Hillebrandt Florien, LA 3.00 $5,000
Saturd Patrick Pickering West Monroe, LA 4.00 $5,000
* Saturd Clinton Rawlings Orange, TX 5.00 $5,000
* Sunda Gabriel McKee Rosepine, LA 3.00 $5,000
Sunda James Kezerle Zwolle, LA 4.00 $5,000
* Sunda Cecil Parker Jr Boyce, LA 5.00 $5,000
* Exact Weight Bass not weighed in. Open Drawing among all tournament anglers at Sunday Awards
Ceremony.
- FISHTOTALS:
1 - # Bass= 240 Day 1 - Weight= 1027.94
2 - # Bass= 231 Day 2 - Weight= 982.93
3 - # Bass= 283 Day 3 - Weight= 1130.54

TOTAL = 754 TOTAL = 3141.41



FRIDAY HOURLY WINNERS

1st  Clay Carpenter Pasadena, TX 8.74 $2,500
2nd Casey Friday Mont Belvieu, TX 7.76 $1,500
3rd  Anthony Clemons Lake Charles, LA 6.51 $1,000
4th  Wesley Holt Sieper, LA 6.20 $900
5th  George Aucoin Orange, TX 6.07 $800
6th  Ronnie Bland Burkeville, TX 5.83 $750
7th  Matt Stewart Hemphill, TX 5.48 $700
8th  Randy Morris Afton, OK 5.03 $650
9th  Clarence Wilson Pitkin, LA 4.99 $600
10th  Katherine Scott Bossier City, LA 4.91 $550
11th  Andrew Mills Hemphill, TX 4.9 $500
12th  Benjamin Richard Church Point, LA 4.85 $450
13th  Tim Powell Pineville, LA 4.52 $400
14th Dean West Lake Charles, LA 4.28 $350
15th  Paul Rini Frierson, LA 4.22 $300
16th  Brandy Stelly Duson, LA 4.18 *BC
17th Zachary Baker New Caney, TX 414 *BC
- 89HOUR (FRIDAY)
1st  Jeremy Allen Pleasant Hill, La 6.26 $5,000 * BH
2nd  Kristie Niemiec Killeen, TX 6.13 $1,500
3rd  Timothy Stewart Hemphill, TX 5.99 $1,000
4th  Braden Rannekleiv Reeves, LA 5.66 $900
5th  Clint Landreaneau Ragley, LA 5.37 $800
6th  Eric Wilkas Panama City Beach, FL  5.27 $750
7th  Joseph Lopez Sr Noble, LA 5.07 $700
8th  Jay Landreneau Dequincy, LA 4.74 $650
9th  Joel Cooley Chireno, TX 4.51 $600
10th  Andrew Dean Florien, LA 4.38 $550
11th  Jacob Callahan Yantis, TX 4.38 $500
12th  Jacob Varisco Loranger, LA 4.27 $450
13th  Ronnie Bland Burkeville, TX 417 $400
14th  Jeremiah Morgan Pineville, LA 4.16 $350
15th  Justin Martin Many, LA 4.1 $300
- 910HOUR (FRDAY)

1st  Robert Watkins Carenero, LA 8.30 $2,500
2nd  David Brian Carter Woodville, MS 7.03 $1,500
3rd  Jimmy Holt, Jr Hallsville, TX 6.17 $1,000
4th  Chad Dyess Glenmora, LA 6.02 $900
5th  Chris Huebel Nederland, TX 5.87 $800
6th  Charlie Goehringer Beaumont, TX 5.84 $750
7th  Brett Wellman Florien, LA 5.43 $700
8th  Ken McDougle DeRidder, LA 512 $650
9th  Justin Glover Zwolle, LA 4.98 $600

10th  Jesse Flake Jewett, TX 4.72 $550



11th  Richard Cruz Natchez, LA 4.57 $500

12th  David Bozarth Montgomery, TX 4.56 $450
13th  Shontus Mitchell Ruston, LA 4.53 $400
14th  Keith Carmouche Marksville, LA 4.49 $350
15th  Steven Johnson Belton, TX 4.37 $300
16th Paul Pitre Hemphill, TX 4.34 *BC
17th Brandon Perry Slaughter, LA 4.32 *BC
10411 HOUR (FRIDAY}
1st Gary Ulman Hemphill, TX 717 $2,500
2nd  AJ Longron Orange, TX 6.63 $1,500
3rd  Cole Stewart Hemphill, TX 5.96 $1,000
4th  Jason Robertson Pineville, LA 5.86 $900
5th  David Brian Carter Woodville, MS 5.60 $800
6th  Adam Bryant Deville, LA 5.57 $750
7th  Daniel Peters Logansport, LA 5.46 $700
8th  Paul Rini Frierson, LA 5.37 $650
9th  Brian Theut Dickinson, TX 5.37 $600
10th  Terry Love Newton, TX 5.36 $550
11th  Nathan Palculict El Dorado, AR 5.34 $500
12th Chad Willis Ville Platte, LA 5.34 $450
13th Joshua Slaughter Anacoco, LA 5.12 $400
14th  Daryl Borland Jonesboro, LA 5.11 $350
15th  Tristen Andrepont Natchidoches, LA 5.05 $300
~ 11412HOUR (FRIDAY}
1st  Jerry Sepulvado Sr. Fisher, LA 7.69 $2,500
2nd  Cameran Roane Beaumont, TX 7.34 $1,500
3rd  Mitchell LeBleu Jr. Lake Charles, LA 6.63 $1,000
4th  Henry Maddox Marksville, LA 5.05 $900
5th  Austin Stalsby Zwolle, LA 4.95 $800
6th  Justin Ellzey Beaumont, TX 4.68 $750
7th  Jonathon Hightower Shreveport, LA 4.61 $700
8th  Joshua Walker Sulpher, LA 4.43 $650
9th  Lannette Shell Hornbeck, LA 4.37 $600
10th Matthew Clements Leesville, LA 4.33 $550
11th  Daryl Borland Jonesboro, LA 4.25 $500
12th  Terry Helgeson Leesville, LA 4.25 $450
13th  Brian Theut Dickinson, TX 4.21 $400
14th  Patrick Martin Lafayette, LA 4.18 $350
15th  Steve Wilkins Hallsville, TX 4.17 $300
16th Pete Lowe Woodworth, LA 4.17 *BC
17th  Jacob Keith Jefferson, TX 4.01 *BC
~ 12-1HOUR (FRIDAY}
1st  Cameron Roane Beaumont, TX 7.32 $5,000 * BH
2nd  Shane Gibson Kilgore, TX 6.21 $1,500
3rd  Legend McGee Winnfield, LA 5.81 $1,000

4th  Zachary Christian Lumberton, TX 5.70 $900



5th  Cole Stewart Hemphill, TX 5.44 $800
6th  James Kent McCarty Melissa, TX 5.30 $750
7th  Kathy Easterling Sumrall, MS 5.18 $700
8th  Wesley Holt Siper, LA 5.05 $650
9th  Rusty Miller Elmer, LA 5.00 $600
10th  Chris Myers Jennings, LA 4.92 $550
11th  Jeff Brinegar Woodway, TX 4.88 $500
12th  James Lee Orange, TX 473 $450
13th  Charles Dowden Elmer, LA 4.62 $400
14th  Joshua Lacombe Pineville, LA 4.60 $350
15th  Paul Batman Buna, TX 4.29 $300
- 12HOUR (FRIDAY)
1st  Chad Willis Ville Platte, LA 7.83 $2,500
2nd  Wayne Ebarb Many, LA 7.47 $1,500
3rd  Paul Gaylord Katy, TX 6.22 $1,000
4th  Joshua Champagne Breaux Bridge, LA 6.05 $900
5th  Benji Gulett Converse, LA 5.89 $800
6th  Craig Istre Jennings, LA 5.59 $750
7th  Ryan Hanson Bernice, LA 5.42 $700
8th  Patrick Martin Lafayette, LA 5.39 $650
9th  Braden Rannekleiv Reeves, LA 5.20 $600
10th Kelly Thibodeaux Saint Martinville, LA 5.08 $550
11th  Jeff Rash Vidor, TX 4.90 $500
12th  Jeff Hebert Hemphill, TX 4.78 $450
13th Randy Rogers Shreveport, LA 4.74 $400
14th Colby Hand Shreveport, LA 4.73 $350
15th  Connan Cline Anacoco, LA 4.68 $300
16th Leslie Cordell Kountze, TX 4.59 *BC
17th Robert Cavenah Reeves, LA 4.56 *BC

SATURDAY HOURLY WINNERS

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th

Ford McGuffee
Colby Hand
Doug Whittington
Nolan Byles
Jamie Waller
Michael Curry
Lee Arcement
Cody Stephens
Jesse Flake
Wrangler Johnson
David Harrell
Lincoln Gatwood
Luke Herring
Jesus Vasquez
Cody Cooper

Hemphill, TX
Shreveport, LA
Benton, LA
Many, LA
Center, TX
Pleasant Hill, LA
Thibodaux, LA
Leesville, LA
Jewett, TX
Douglass, TX
Downsville, LA
Hattiesburg, MS
Stonewall, LA
Lufkin, TX
Garrison, TX

7.89
6.92
6.83
6.30
6.19
5.63
5.33
5.32
5.30
5.14
4.97
4.34
4.25
4.18
4.1

$2,500

$1,500

$1,000
$900
$800
$750
$700
$650
$600
$550
$500
$450
$400
$350
$300



16th  Jeff Brinegar Woodway, TX 4.1 *BC

17th  Scott McClellan Ruston, LA 4.05 *BC
~ 8-9HOUR (SATURDAY)
1st  Dennis Pattison San Saba, TX 8.12 $2,500
2nd  Lindy Self Hemphill, TX 6.88 $1,500
3rd  Ricky Sonnier Kinder, LA 5.85 $1,000
4th ~ Chase Callahan St. Martinville, LA 5.75 $900
5th  Timothy Stewart Hemphill, TX 5.68 $800
6th  Tommy Pullig Breaux Bridge, LA 5.43 $750
7th  Steven Briggs Haynesville, LA 4.92 $700
8th  Joshua Smith Sulpher, LA 4.91 $650
9th  Carl White Lumberton, TX 4.16 $600
10th Timbo Sessum Converse, LA 4.14 $550
11th  Eric Martin Pollock, LA 3.99 $500
12th  Shane Courville Lake Charles, LA 3.80 $450
13th  Donald Hughes Denham Springs, LA 3.22 $400
14th  Susan Aucoin Morgan City, LA 3.21 $350
15th  Aaron Villemarette St. Amant, LA 3.19 $300
910 HOUR (SATURDAY)
1st  Horace Frazier Many, LA 6.69 $2,500
2nd  James O. Tilley Lake Charles, LA 6.67 $1,500
3rd  Cole Stewart Hemphill, TX 6.48 $1,000
4th ~ Shawn Wellman Leesville, LA 5.88 $900
5th  Wesley Holt Siper, LA 5.49 $800
6th  Anthony Clemons Lake Charles, LA 5.47 $750
7th  Terry Valentino Terrell, TX 5.42 $700
8th  Chris Huebel Nederland, TX 5.35 $650
9th  Jesse Flake Jewett, TX 5.34 $600
10th Grant LeSage Greenwell Springs, LA 5.01 $550
11th  Patrick Pickering West Monroe, LA 4.90 $500
12th  Randi Gibson Foreman, AR 4.89 $450
13th  Lonny Raybon Shelbyville, TX 4.88 $400
14th  Brigham Bigby Jr. Colmesneil, TX 4.71 $350
15th  Abram Caton Gladewater, TX 4.70 $300
16th  Tristen Andrepont Natchitoches, LA 4.46 *BC
17th  Branden Rannekleiv Reeves, LA 4.22 *BC
1011 HOUR (SATURDAY)
1st  Wendy Bryant Marksville, LA 717 $2,500
2nd  David Lyles DeRidder, LA 6.20 $1,500
3rd  Clint Landreaneau Ragley, LA 5.72 $1,000
4th  Warren Whitaker Woodville, MS 5.54 $900
5th  Mike Webb IlI Hull, TX 5.09 $800
6th  Chris Hinton Lake Charles, LA 4.84 $750
7th  Ryder Gatwood Hattsburg, MS 4.76 $700
8th  Carroll Lewing Lufkin, TX 4.76 $650

9th  Carl Parks Hemphill, TX 4.45 $600



10th  Trip Taylor Greenwood, LA 4.36 $550

11th  Matthew Sepulvado Many, LA 4.30 $500
12th  Andrew Arriola Florien, LA 4.22 $450
13th  Chris Laird Silsbee, TX 410 $400
14th  Richard Cruz Natchez, LA 4.07 $350
15th  Jordan Hollingsworth Vinton, LA 3.98 $300
- 1M-12HOUR (SATURDAY)
1st  Timothy Atkins Monticello, AR 7.02 $2,500
2nd  Tristen Andrepont Natchitoches, LA 6.49 $1,500
3rd  Bill Lambert West Monroe, LA 5.68 $1,000
4th  Hunter Brouillette Hessmer, LA 5.24 $900
5th  Michael Curry Lafayette, LA 5.17 $800
6th  Clint Walker Port Neches, TX 4.97 $750
7th  Richard Madole Many, LA 4.59 $700
8th  Miles McDaniel Milam, TX 4.41 $650
9th  Clint Walker Lufkin, TX 417 $600
10th  Andrew Price Lake Charles, LA 4.14 $550
11th  Matthew Sepulvado Many, LA 4.10 $500
12th  Jimmy Bradley Tylertown, MS 4.05 $450
13th  Brett Wellman Florien, LA 4.03 $400
14th  Allen Williamson Leesville, LA 3.64 $350
15th  Vincent Islas Gary, TX 3.57 $300
16th  Lincoln Gatwood Hattiesburg, MS 3.55 *BC
17th  Max Vestal Wells, Tx 3.54 *BC
~ 12-1HOUR (SATURDAY)
1st  Kasidy Despaux Marrero, LA 8.03 $5,000 * BH
2nd  Robert Horn Milam, TX 7.94 $1,500
3rd  Kendall Smith Leander, LA 6.56 $1,000
4th  Cameron Roane Beaumont, TX 5.40 $900
5th  Jere Bice Lake Charles, LA 5.35 $800
6th  Derek Hall Stonewall, LA 5.21 $750
7th  Ryder Gatwood Hattsburg, MS 5.16 $700
8th  Robert Odom Livingston, TX 4.97 $650
9th  Jeremy Shawn Guinn Grayson, LA 4.57 $600
10th  Pete Sorter Hemphill, TX 4.48 $550
11th  Tom Nilssen New Braunfels, TX 4.44 $500
12th Joshuah LalLonde Ragley, LA 4.42 $450
13th  Kenneth Dyess Monroe, LA 4.40 $400
14th  Gary Frick Hemphill, TX 4.31 $350
15th  Thomas McMillan Choudrant, LA 4.31 $300
- 1-2HOUR (SATURDAY)
1st  Bobby Henderson Stonewall, LA 8.86 $2,500
2nd  Oscar Givens Texarkana, TX 717 $1,500
3rd  Robert More Leesville, LA 7.06 $1,000
4th  Cody Hood Hemphill, TX 6.13 $900

5th  Jordan Wood Orange, TX 6.09 $800



6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th

SUNDAY HOURLY WINNERS

1st  Claude Thompson Evans, LA 6.83 $2,500
2nd  Jewel Hunt Montgomery, TX 6.45 $1,500
3rd  Sam Laprarie Pineville, LA 6.34 $1,000
4th  Ted Pate Alexandria, LA 6.10 $900
5th  Eric Jeansonne Brookeland, TX 5.83 $800
6th  Zachary Norwood Stonewall, LA 5.16 $750
7th  Jacob Ingraham Colfax, LA 5.16 $700
8th  Cory Hyden Silsbee, TX 5.08 $650
9th  Yarri Schreibvogel Brookeland, TX 4.78 $600
10th  Jimmy Jeansome Natchitoches, LA 4.78 $550
11th Rickey Garrett Hemphill, TX 4.59 $500
12th David Lee Parvis, MS 4.44 $450
13th  Joe Wilkerson Many, LA 4.44 $400
14th  Matthew Laprarie Pineville, LA 4.21 $350
15th  Chris White Rosepine, LA 4.20 $300
16th Donnie Helton Hemphill, TX 4.06 *BC
17th  Dustin Hazelton Kennard, TX 3.70 *BC
~ 89HOUR (sunpAy

1st  John "Cameron" Head Joaquin, TX 8.42 $5,000 *BH
2nd  Patrick Fairchild San Augustine, TX 6.16 $1,500
3rd  Andrew Dean Florien, LA 5.76 $1,000
4th  Wesley Holt Otis, LA 4.97 $900
5th  Benji Gulett Converse, LA 4.97 $800
6th  Sam Laprarie Pineville, LA 4.53 $750
7th  Yarri Schreibvogel Brookeland, TX 4.49 $700
8th  Brian Bizette Denham Springs, LA 4.40 $650
9th  Brannon Mire Broussard, LA 4.32 $600
10th Dakota Posey Orange, TX 4.19 $550
11th Kevin Lasyone Dry Prong, LA 4.16 $500
12th  Dylan Nelson Cove, AR 4.03 $450
13th  Holden Ashworth Vidor, TX 4.01 $400
14th  Stephen Trail Rector, AR 3.88 $350

Gene Knapp
Brannon Mire
Brian Owen
Derrick Jeter
Richard Erickson
Braden Floyd
Rocky Biscamp Jr
Joshua Nordin
Andrew Price
Jody Herrington
Chris Palculict
Kenneth Mitchell

Pineville, LA
Broussard, LA
Longview, TX
Evans, LA

Lake Charles, LA
Jonesville, LA
Silsbee, TX
Santa Fe, TX
Lake Charles, LA
Huntington, TX
El Dorado, AR
Jennings, LA

6.01
5.78
5.69
5.64
5.57
5.33
5.14
5.01
4.90
4.80
4.52
4.45

$750
$700
$650
$600
$550
$500
$450
$400
$350
$300
*BC
*BC



15th  Josh Deville Pineville, LA 3.86 $300

1st  John Turner Orange, TX 7.80 $2,500
2nd  Benji Gulett Converse, LA 5.43 $1,500
3rd  Mark Harveston Natchez, LA 5.38 $1,000
4th  Jeff Brinegar Woodway, TX 5.34 $900
5th  Richard Ancheta Leesville, LA 5.22 $800
6th  Cole Stewart Hemphill, TX 5.13 $750
7th  Breech Leatherwood Converse, LA 4.78 $700
8th  Michael lvey Otis, LA 4.72 $650
9th  James Dortlon Marthaville, LA 4.70 $600
10th  Matthew Loprarie Pineville, LA 4.68 $550
11th  Troy Lindhorst Glendale, AZ 4.53 $500
12th Randy Gauntt Nathitoches, LA 4.16 $450
13th  Randall Cooper Elmer, LA 4.15 $400
14th  Ricky Howard El Campo, TX 4.10 $350
15th  Chad Willis Ville Platte, LA 4.07 $300
16th  Mark Winters San Augustine, TX 4.04 *BC
17th  James Kezerle Zwolle, LA 4.00 *BC
10411 HOUR (SUNDAY)
1st  Terry Wise Mora, LA 7.62 $2,500
2nd  Ervin Gatson Jr New Llano, LA 6.04 $1,500
3rd  Wayne Ebarb Many, LA 5.99 $1,000
4th  Wendy Bryant Marksville, LA 5.10 $900
5th  Darryl King Dry Prong, LA 4.88 $800
6th  Joseph Storozyszyn DeRidder, LA 4.75 $750
7th  Trenton Pitre Thibodeaux, LA 4.64 $700
8th  Blake McKenzie Pineville, LA 4.64 $650
9th  Russell Smith Ben Lomond, AR 4.56 $600
10th  Wesley Dodge Centerpoint, LA 4.46 $550
11th  Shane Lurry Boyce, LA 4.14 $500
12th Laramee Hill Ponchatoula, LA 4.09 $450
13th  Tom Nilssen New Braunfels, TX 4.07 $400
14th Caden Hubbard Orange, TX 3.94 $350
15th  Johnny Finney Grand Cane, LA 3.92 $300
- 11412HOUR (SunDAY)
1st  Kenneth Craig Frierson, LA 7.36 $2,500
2nd  Todd Robertson Youngsville, LA 5.74 $1,500
3rd  Mark Winters San Augustine, TX 5.72 $1,000
4th  Boyd Mamolo Gueydan, LA 5.40 $900
5th  Bob Harvey Zwolle, LA 5.37 $800
6th  Wayne Ebarb Many, LA 5.18 $750
7th  Bill Lambert West Monroe, LA 5.08 $700
8th  Greg Burrage Caledonia, MS 5.07 $650
9th  Austin Anderson Kirbyville, TX 4.99 $600

10th Lane Smith Shreveport, LA 4.80 $550



11th  Paul Paille Covington, LA 4.66 $500

12th  Bryan Johnson Mandeville, LA 4.64 $450
13th  Brad Hillebrandt Florien, LA 4.55 $400
14th Casey Friday Baytown, TX 4.45 $350
15th  Jacob Powell Colfax, LA 4.41 $300
16th Daron Gray Winnsboro, LA 4.07 *BC
17th  Jeffrey Tammen Colfax, LA 3.94 *BC
- 12-1HOUR (SunbAy)
1st Robert Watkins Carenero, LA 7.56 $5,000 *BH
2nd  Riley harris Orange, TX 7.41 $1,500
3rd Holden Ashworth Vidor, TX 7.29 $1,000
4th  Chance Havard Carenero, LA 6.90 $900
5th  Casey Friday Baytown, TX 6.58 $800
6th  Eric Jeansonne Brookeland, TX 6.27 $750
7th  Cameran Roane Beaumont, TX 5.94 $700
8th  Oscar Langele Orange, TX 5.76 $650
9th  Chad Willis Ville Platte, LA 5.38 $600
10th  Zander DuBose Mauriceville, TX 5.19 $550
11th  Byron Cooley DeRidder, LA 4.97 $500
12th  Brian Schliesman Irving, TX 4.71 $450
13th  Dylan Breaux Gray, LA 4.43 $400
14th  Stacey Broussard Longville, LA 4.38 $350
15th  Dustin Reeves Noble, LA 4.35 $300
- 12HOUR (SunDAY)

1st  Ray Albritton West Monroe, LA 10.04 $2,500
2nd Cody Cooper Garrison, TX 717 $1,500
3rd  Tator Reynolds Florien, LA 6.92 $1,000
4th  Steven Cooley Anacoco, LA 5.96 $900
5th  Bryant Leblanc Carenero, LA 5.71 $800
6th  Tim McCormick Lineville, AR 5.50 $750
7th  Matt Jordan Silsbee, TX 5.22 $700
8th  Ricky Sims Jr Center, TX 4.93 $650
9th  Ryan Hanson Bernice, LA 4.80 $600
10th  Thomas McMillan Choudrant, LA 4.72 $550
11th  Joshua Mills Leesville, LA 4.65 $500
12th  Chris Draughn Anacoco, LA 4.54 $450
13th  Joshua Champagne Breaux Bridge, LA 4.45 $400
14th Chad Willis Ville Platte, LA 4.39 $350
15th  Richard Gillespie Vidalia, LA 4.27 $300
16th Charlie King Coushatta, LA 4.25 *BC
17th Cole Stewart Hemphill, TX 4.09 *BC

LITTLE ANGLERS - FINAL RESULTS

Fridze Name City-State Weight Age




1st  Noah Durio Grant, LA 3.52 8y/o

2nd  Wyatt Hood Hemphill, TX 242 10y/o
3rd Chandler Brown Leesville, LA 2.38 11y/o
1st Kason Ross Hemphill, TX 0.53 10y/o
2nd Jordin Wooten Winnfield, LA 0.41 11y/o
3rd  Jaylynn McNichols Dayton, TX 0.39 11y/o
1st  Kenneth Miles Crockett, TX 2.10 8y/o
2nd Jalyn Stasney Montgomery, TX 0.66 9y/o
3rd

1st Gage Prejean DeQuincy, LA 0.98 7y/o
2nd

3rd

Saturd: Name City-State Weight Age

1st  Aden Crooks Mansfield, LA 3.57 12y/o
2nd Hayes Carpenter Winnfield, LA 1.86 5y/o
3rd  Aubrey LaCaze Robeline, LA 1.46 8y/o
1st  Amanda Kelly Florien, LA 0.50 11y/o
2nd Chandler Brown Leesville, LA 0.43 11y/o
3rd Kensley Peek Leesville, LA 0.35 11y/o
1st Evan Landeneau DeQuincy, LA 3.19 10y/o
2nd Kason Ross Hemphill, TX 2.62 10vy/o
3rd  Jaylynn McNichols Dayton, TX 1.27 11y/o

1st  Mercy Hext Singer, LA 1.26 11y/o
2nd Payton Hazi Singer, LA 1.20 10y/o



3rd  Slade Burge Lumberton, TX 0.80 11y/o

Sund Name City-State Weight Age
1st

2nd

3rd

1st  Kenneth Miles Crockett, TX 0.54 8y/o
2nd  Tucker Phelps Winnfield, LA 0.47 6y/o
3rd  Kason Ross Hemphill, TX 0.43 10vy/o
1st  Jordin Wooten Winnfield, LA 2.57 11y/o
2nd Kooper Davenport Huntington, TX 0.86 6y/o
3rd  Jaylynn McNichols Dayton, TX 0.63 11y/o
1st  Huxson Hood Leesville, LA 1.57 5y/o
2nd

3rd



